

~
SLP(C)No. 8468 OF 2003

ITEM No.55

Court No. 2
A/N MATTER

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8468/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in WP 514/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WALLACE FLOUR MILLS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 2.12.2003: This was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final hearing.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

