

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5530/2005

WALLACE FLOUR MILLS CO. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThis civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Suman Jain)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed in the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5530 OF 2005

WALLACE FLOUR MILLS CO. LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, this civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....,J
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....,J
[N.V. RAMANA]

New Delhi;
July 14, 2015.